BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Road Management Cornelius Bacon, Road Manager 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5670 FAX (601) 859-5857

August 13, 2019

Invoice #62

Completion of first cycle of mowing per mowing agreement made between the Mississippi Transportation Commission and the Madison County Board of Supervisors. The sections mowed are as listed below:

Section 45080, MS 22, 97.78 acres Section 45060, MS 463, 37.25 acres

Section 45080, MS 22 was mowed completely on 6/10/2020. Section 45060, MS 463 was mowed completely on 6/05/2020.

Invoice amount for completion of the first cycle of mowing is \$2,121.99 to be made payable to the Madison County Board of Supervisors, Post Office Box 608, Canton, Mississippi 39046.

Trey Baxter
President of the Madison County Board of Supervisors

James Flippin
MDOT Supervisor II